RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, declaring certain obsolete, unserviceable, and/or noncompliant firefighting equipment surplus and authorizing its disposal.

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that the items set forth on the list attached hereto as EXHIBIT "A" are obsolete and/or no longer serviceable, and/or no longer comply with NFPA standards for firefighting equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Town does not have the facilities to store these items and the Town Council has determined that they are surplus to the needs of the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has further determined that the items are unsafe for further use and, as such, are considered unmarketable and should be disposed of in such a manner that they cannot be used in the future for firefighting purposes, now therefor,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Garfield that: (a) all of the items listed on the attached list, EXHIBIT "A," shall be and are hereby declared surplus to the needs of the Town and its fire department; and (b), the Mayor shall supervise the disposal of these items in such manner as the Mayor may, in his discretion, determine reasonable and appropriate, keeping in mind that the manner of disposal must be such that none of the items can be used in the future for firefighting purposes.

PASSED this	_ day of March, 2013.	
		TOWN COUNCIL:

APPROVED:
Mayor
ATTEST:
Clerk